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2025 Funding Awards: Arts and Culture (AC)* 

 

AC Organization Funding Request Final Funding Awards 
5Point Film Festival $18,000 $15,300 
AIF - Aspen Indigenous Foundation $30,000 $8,100 
Anderson Ranch Arts Center $90,000 $84,500 
Aspen Art Museum $100,000 $74,000 
Aspen Chapel $8,000 $7,400 
Aspen Choral Society $10,000 $8,900 
Aspen Community Theatre $19,300 $10,500 
Aspen Dance Connection $9,750 $6,700 
Aspen Film - Independent Films Inc. $100,000 $74,000 
Aspen Hall of Fame $4,500 $3,700 
Aspen Historical Society $33,378 $30,400 
Aspen Music Festival and School $100,000 $91,600 
Aspen Santa Fe Ballet $100,000 $49,500 
Aspen Words - The Aspen Institute $70,900 $59,900 
Buckhorn Public Arts  $16,350 $12,400 
Carbondale Arts - Carbondale 
Council on Arts and Humanities 

$48,000 $25,100 

Carbondale Clay Center $49,999 $25,100 
CRYSTAL RIVER YOUTH BALLET 
COMPANY 

$4,175 - 

Dance Aspen $49,000 $40,700 
Dance Initiative $17,500 $14,500 
High Country Sinfonia $3,000 $3,000 
Inspire Aspen Foundation  $10,000 $7,300 
Jazz at Aspen Snowmass $75,000 $60,800 
Resnick Center for Herbert Bayer 
Studies - The Aspen Institute 

$40,000 $25,100 

Roaring Fork Friends of the Theatre - 
Thunder River Theatre Company 

$85,000 $25,100 

Roaring Fork Valley Storytellers $4,800 $4,100 
Roaring Fork Youth Orchestra $10,000 $8,400 
Rock and Roll Academy Aspen  $10,000 $7,200 
SoL- Stage of Life Theatre Company $40,000 $25,100 
Sopris Theatre Company - CMC 
Foundation 

$7,900 $5,600 

The Art Base - Wyly Community Arts $85,000 $68,200 
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AC Organization Funding Request Final Funding Recommendation 
The Arts Campus at Willits (TACAW) $100,000 $93,500 
Theater Masters $20,000 $14,500 
Theatre Aspen $88,000 $79,400 
VOICES   $25,000 $17,800 
   
TOTAL AMOUNT AC $1,482,552 $1,087,400 

 

*All applicants to receive a one-year funding term 
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2025 Funding Recommendations: Health and Human Services (HHS)* 

 

HHS Organization Funding Request Final Funding Recommendation  

A Way Out, Inc. $25,000 $13,200 
Alpine Legal Services, Inc.  $20,000 $11,500 
Aspen Camp of the Deaf & Hard of 
Hearing 

$10,000 $5,000 

Aspen Family Connections $30,000 $15,800 
Aspen Hope Center $30,000 $15,500 
Aspen Psychedelic Resource Center  $10,000 - 
Aspen Strong - HeadQuarters  $30,000 $12,000 
Bridging Bionics Foundation LLC $10,000 $6,600 
Callie's Backyard Foundation Inc.  $25,000 $6,600 
CASA of the Ninth $5,000 $5,000 
Catholic Charities and Community 
Services of the Archdiocese of 
Denver, Inc. -Western Slope- 

$30,000 $6,600 

Community Health Services, Inc. $29,000 $15,900 
Family Resource Center of the 
Roaring Fork Schools 

$12,000 $8,200 

Food Bank of the Rockies  $30,000 $15,900 
Great Expectations - Family Visitor 
Programs 

$25,000 $13,300 

Harvest for Hunger $10,000 $7,300 
Hospice of the Valley, Inc. $15,000 $9,400 
Huts for Vets $20,000 $5,000 
Kids Connect-Connect! $10,000 $7,100 
LIFT UP $30,000 $12,000 
Mind Springs Health - Colorado 
West Regional Mental Health, Inc. 

$12,000 $7,800 

Mountain Valley Developmental 
Services, Inc. 

$15,000 $9,000 

Pathfinders $10,000 $7,600 
Planned Parenthood of the Rocky 
Mountains 

$30,000 $16,300 

Response $20,000 $11,500 
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HHS Organization Funding Request Final Funding Recommendation  
River Bridge Regional Center, Inc $10,000 $7,600 
Shining Stars Foundation $10,000 $6,600 
Smiling Goat Ranch $10,000 $6,500 
The Meeting Place - Roaring Fork 
Recovery Support Services 

$10,000 $7,300 

West Mountain Regional Health 
Alliance 

$30,000 $16,100 

Western Slope Veterans Coalition  $11,000 $5,000 
WindWalkers Equine Assisted 
Learning and Therapy Center 

$12,000 $6,600 

YouthZone - Garfield Youth Services $13,000 $8,200 
   
TOTAL AMOUNT HHS $599,000 $308,000 

 

*All applicants to receive a one-year funding term 
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2025 Funding Recommendations: Community Non-Profit (CNP)* 

 

CNP Organization Funding Request Final Funding Recommendation  
Access AfterSchool $50,000 $14,300 
Aspen Cancer Conference, Inc. $2,000 - 
Aspen Center for Environmental 
Studies 

$30,000 $24,600 

Aspen Cycling Club Inc. $7,000 $5,900 
Aspen Journalism $30,000 $14,300 
Aspen Public Radio - Roaring Fork 
Public Media, Inc. 

$60,000 $27,500 

Aspen Science Center $40,000 $27,500 
Aspen Sister Cities Program, Inc. $20,000 $14,300 
Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard 
Club 

$60,000 $27,500 

Aspen Youth Center $35,000 $29,000 
AspenOUT - Roaring Fork Gay and 
Lesbian Fund 

$30,000 $9,900 

Basalt Education Foundation $40,000 $14,300 
Best Buddies International, Inc  $14,500 - 
Carbondale Community Nonprofit 
Center 

$40,000 $9,900 

Challenge Aspen $10,000 $8,600 
College Outreach $3,500 $3,100 
Colorado Fourteeners Initiative $5,000 $4,600 
Cook Inclusive  $25,000 $9,900 
Early Learning Center of Aspen, Inc $49,900 $27,500 
English in Action $10,000 $8,900 
Explore Booksellers Aspen $45,000 - 
FocusedKids $35,000 $18,700 
FOREST CONSERVANCY $6,000 $5,600 
Friends of CAIC $10,000 $8,300 
Gentlemen of Aspen Rugby Football 
Club 

$10,000 $7,800 

GrassRoots Community Network $43,448 $14,300 
High Country Volunteers $40,000 $9,900 
Independence Pass Foundation $15,000 $12,400 
 
 

 
 

 
 



 

6 
 

CNP Organization Funding Request Final Funding Recommendation 

Junior Achievement of the Roaring 
Fork Valley 

$7,500 $6,100 

KDNK - Carbondale Community 
Access Radio, Inc. 

$45,000 $18,700 

Pauline S. Schneegas Wildlife 
Foundation 

$6,500 $4,900 

Project Graduation - Aspen High 
School 

$1,500 $1,400 

Raising A Reader Aspen to 
Parachute 

$12,000 $10,200 

Roaring Fork Cycling $10,000 $7,500 
Roaring Fork Leadership $35,000 $18,700 
Roaring Fork Mountain Bike 
Association - RFMBA 

$7,500 $6,100 

Roaring Fork Outdoor Volunteers $12,000 $10,600 
Roaring Fork Show Up  $41,295 - 
Rocky Mountain Sport Riders  $2,273 - 
Science in Schools - Aspen 
Elementary School 

$2,000 $1,600 

Sopris Sun Inc $49,999 $18,700 
Spring Gulch Nordic Trail System - 
Mt Sopris Nordic Council 

$8,000 $5,900 

Stepping Stones of the Roaring Fork 
Valley 

$9,000 $8,200 

Summit54 $60,000 $18,700 
The Aspen Institute $20,000 $15,600 
The Buddy Program (TBP) $30,000 $14,300 
The Farm Collaborative $49,500 $18,700 
Valley Settlement $20,000 $16,500 
Wilderness Workshop $10,000 $8,700 
YouthEntity $20,000 $14,300 
   
TOTAL AMOUNT CNP $1,225,415 $584,000 

 

*All applicants to receive a one-year funding term 
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2025 Funding Recommendations: In-Kind 

 

Organization Facility Funding Request Funding Recommendation 
AIF - Aspen Indigenous Foundation Wheeler $6,700  $6,000  
Aspen Choral Society Wheeler $3,000  $1,800  
Aspen Community Theatre Wheeler $12,500  $3,250  
Aspen Figure Skating Club Recreation $27,600  $27,000  
Aspen Film - Independent Films Inc. Wheeler $10,000  $9,000  
Aspen Historical Society Parks $4,000  $4,000  
Aspen Junior Hockey Inc. Recreation $46,000  $46,000  
Aspen Mother Puckers Recreation $4,240  $4,240  
Aspen Psychedelic Resource Center  Wheeler $4,500  $1,500  
Aspen Public Radio - Roaring Fork 
Public Media, Inc. 

Wheeler $4,955  $1,500  

Aspen Words - The Aspen Institute Wheeler $4,666  $4,000  
AspenOUT - Roaring Fork Gay and 
Lesbian Fund 

Recreation $15,000  $15,000  

Gentlemen of Aspen Rugby 
Football Club 

Parks $3,883  $3,883  

Inspire Aspen Foundation Wheeler $5,620  $4,250  
Jazz at Aspen Snowmass Wheeler $5,600  $4,750  
Revolutions Skating Club, Inc. Recreation $14,000  $7,500  
Roaring Fork Show Up  Wheeler $8,682  $3,000  
Silver City Gymnastics Recreation $1,000  $1,000  
Sopris Theatre Company - CMC 
Foundation 

Wheeler $4,500  $2,750  

The Aspen Swim Club Recreation $20,000  $20,000  
    
TOTAL AMOUNT IN-KIND  $206,446 $170,423  

 

 

 


